O/M manual
PD 06/18/2020 - v 1.1
PN IOM-0018
High Heat Box
iAIRE, LLC iAIRE OM manual
2
Table of Contents
PART NUMBERING AND DESCRIPTIONS .......................................................................................... 3

iAIRE OM manualiAIRE, LLC
13
APPENDIX A (Heatco. Model Number Identification)
iAIRE OM manualiAIRE, LLC
Heater Model Number Identification
Example: HM T 125 CS 76 J 24 MB 1 N R7 S XX
HM = Tubular Duct Module Options
XX = None
A = 2.25" OD Tube/2 Pass
Input Rating
100 = 1,000,000
120 = 1,200,000
Job Site Elevation
S = 0 to 2000'
H = 2001 to 6999' (Specify Elevation)
Y = Above 7000' (Consult Factory)
125 = 1,250,000*
Tube Material (Wall Thickness)
SS = 409 Stainless Steel (.042 min)
CS = 304 Stainless Steel (.042 min)
Design Temp. Rise (°F)
R7 = 20F to 65F Rise (HMT 125)
R8 = 20F to 70F Rise (HMT 120)
R9 = 30F to 90F Rise (HMT 100)
Tube Insertion Length = 76" Fuel Type
N = Natural Gas
Configuration = J L = Propane*
Number of Tubes = 24 Tubes Power
1 = System/Inducer Voltage 115 VAC
Firing Mode
MR = Modulating (10:1)
MV = (15:1)
(Available for Natural Gas Only)
14
iAIRE OM manualiAIRE, LLC
15
iAIRE OM manualiAIRE, LLC
APPENDIX B (Heatco. Application Guide)
Application Guide
HVAC Equipment Design
With HM / HD Series Duct Furnaces
ANSI Z83.8 (2009) - CSA 2.6M (2009) – Gas-Fired Duct Furnace
16
iAIRE OM manualiAIRE, LLC
iAIRE OM manualiAIRE, LLC
Typical HD/HM Make-Up Air Application
Min.  – 40 oFMax Discharge Air
Temperature 160 oF
1.75" min / 2.75" max
Max. Rise = See Series Ratings (60 -100 oF)
2 ft. Min.
Heat Exchanger on positive
pressure side of circulating air fan